4.20
Fixture Type:
Model Number:
Input Power:
	120	=	120V, 60Hz
	208	=	208V, 60Hz
	240	=	240V, 60Hz

and all other LAHSO system
components are sold separately.
How to Order PCU: To the basic
catalog number, add the symbols for
Input Power, and Options (if required).
LAHSO
PCU with open door shown
Land and Hold Short
Lighting System Power
and Control Unit (PCU)
LAHSO
AIRPORT LIGHTING PRODUCTS
Home Office: United States – 860-683-4300
International Offices: Canada • China • Dubai • Mexico • Shanghai 4.21
Po
w
er
 &
 C
on
tr
ol
 E
qu
ip
m
en
t
Crouse-Hinds
Revised - 10/08
Table 1
Remote Control Performance
Runway Edge Lighting
Intensity Step
PCU Intensity Step
(Day)
PCU Intensity Step
(Night)
B1 5 3
B2 5 3
B3 5 4
B4 5 5
B5 5 5
OFF 5 3
B10 5 3
B30 5 3
B100 5 4
	 *	 Refer to pg. 4.32 for L-823 Connector Kits selection.
Figure 1
LAHSO System Description
The lighting system consists of six (6 or 7) unidirectional
inpavement light fixtures conforming to FAA L850F, a
Power and Control Unit and a tower control panel. The six
or seven lights  are flashed synchronously when activated
by Air Traffic Control. Each Power and Control Unit supplies
power to the six or seven lights, adjusts the brightness
level and detects the failure of a lamp or the failure of the
lamps to flash.
The brightness level of the six or seven flashing
inpavement lights is determined by the Power and Control
Unit after receiving inputs from a photoelectric control and
detecting the existing brightness level of the runway edge
lights. During daytime, the lights are always operating at
maximum brightness level.
At night, the intensity is varied and depends on the
brightness level of the runway edge lights. See Table 1 for
the various brightness levels utilized. Monitoring of the
runway edge lights
is accomplished by inserting a 45 watt 6.6/6.6 amp or
20/6.6 amp isolating transformer in the runway circuit
and feeding the secondary current back to the Power and
Control Unit. Figure 1 below is a system diagram depicting